



October 21, 2020 Eisai Co., Ltd.

NOTICE REGARDING BIOGEN'S DISCLOSURE ABOUT THE SUBMISSION OF MARKETING AUTHORIZATION APPLICATION TO EUROPEAN MEDICINES AGENCY FOR ADUCANUMAB FOR ALZHEIMER'S DISEASE

Eisai Co., Ltd. (Headquarters: Tokyo, CEO: Haruo Naito, "Eisai") announced today that Biogen (Nasdaq: BIIB) has disclosed its submission of the Marketing Authorization Application (MAA) to the European Medicines Agency (EMA) for the review of aducanumab, an investigational treatment for Alzheimer's disease, as of October 2020 in its Q3 2020 Earnings Press Release issued on October 21. This MAA is subject to validation of whether the EMA accepts the application for review, which Biogen plans to announce when notified.

Media Inquiries: Public Relations Department, Eisai Co., Ltd. +81-(0)3-3817-5120



Eisai Co., Ltd.